α Therm
Ceramic PTC Thermistor: PPL Series
Twin SMD Type for Telecom Application
 Features
1. RoHS compliant
2. Two resistance-matched PTCs in a plastic housing
3. Wide resistance range in telecom area from 10 to 50Ω
4. Compliant with ITU-T standards

@25℃
3A→
0.5A
1A→
0.5A
0.5A→
0.15A
Vmax
(Vac)
Vw
(Vac)
Imax(A)
UL/
cUL
TUV
PPL07100□A0B5-Y 10 130 120 390 0.8 8.0 35 250 250 2.5  
PPL07180□A0B5-Y 18 110 100 330 0.4 2.5 10 250 250 3  
PPL07250□A0B5-Y 25 90 80 225 0.35 2.0 10 250 250 3  
PPL07390□A0B5-Y 39 70 65 180 0.3 1.0 4.0 250 250 3  
PPL07500□A0C0-Y 50
±0.5
60 55 165 0.15 0.8 3.5 300 600 3  
A and B for PTC1
C and D for PTC2